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APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP.

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D. C.

SIR:
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects under Class [A, B, C, or D.)
ments are correct:

I hereby certify gmat the fgllowing st

Place and date of birth.. ... .

Graduate in architecture

|Give name of institutions and year—Evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation to be submitted with application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture ...

[Give name and year.]
Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Fcole des Beaux Arts

If practicing architect, firm namc,
Have been in practice

If draughtsman, employed Dy ...

[State n‘umber of years.]

I have carefully examéiréd the Constit
to the Conduct of Architectural Competitions and a Code Governing the Conduct of Members of the American
Institute of Architects taking part therein,” and the ““Circular of Advice Relative to Principles of Professional
Practice and Canons of Ethics,”” and I agree, if elected, honorably to 5 aintain them.

[Slgnature of Applicant.]
P

I hereby certify that the foregoing applicant is a member of ... P ClAPAAPLALACE . [
Chapter, A. 1. A. /////
Q_Mcrcmr;f

QZJJMwChapter, A 1. A.

[To be omltted when the applicant does
not reside in the territory of a Chapter.]
We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Archlt/gcts, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the apphcant{ per}onally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. A
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INDIANA - CHAPTER ¥
AMERICAN - INSTITVTE - OF - ARCHITECTS” -2,

ROLLAND ADELSPERGER - SOUTH BEND . COMMITTEE ON

FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT PUBLIC INFORMATION

_ MARSHALL S. MAHURIN FORT WAYNE ERNEST W. YOUNG . . SOUTH BEND
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Mr. D. Knickerbacker Boyd, ‘ . §§/

Washington, D. C,
Dear Mr., Boyd:=

Enclosed is the application of E. Hill Turnock,
of Elkhart, Indiana, for memtership in the
Institute, You will note that this application
is endorsed by all of the seven Institute mem-
bers of the Indiana Chapter and accompanied by
Mr, Turnock's check for $5.00 for initigtjon
fee. N

It is my understanding that, under a recent de-
cision Dby the Board of Directors, the uvnanimous
endorsement of a candidate by the Institute mem~
- bers in his Chapter will be accepted in lieu of
~ the usual drawings and data and thie application
is forwarded in accordance with ou? interpreta-
tion of this method of procedure.

Mr, Turnock is one of our active memlers and
will measure up to the standard required for

- membership in the Institute. I hope his ap-
plication will receive favorable consideration
by the Board of Directors,
With kindest personal regards believe me

Sincerely yours,

- Hboh G

HF/XG
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PERKINS, FELLOWS AND HAMILTON . 7 ey /‘RCQ;
ARCHITECTS ; -
1:00 STRAUS BUILDING CLARK & MADISON STS. : ;"“3' ‘/
TELEPHONE MAIN 862 . .. [aE¥e :
DWIGHT H.PERKINS WILLIAM K.FELLOWS JOHN L.HQM“&:‘.&*&@[}

G.M.STONE ASSOCIATE ENGINEER

Vi -

Mr, Burt L. Fenner,
Secretary Pro Tem, "ALI, A,
Washington, D. C,
Dear lr. Fenner:@=-

The following is a privileged communication
in answer to ycur notice of November 12th in regard to the
various architects under consideration for membership in the
A, I, A,

I have an impression that it woula be well for the
proper committee to lcok up very thoroughly the record of Lir. E.

Hill Turnock, Xlkhart, Indiana. I am only stating that

I‘havé this impression., I regret that I cannot te more specific.
I do;%ot believe that Mr. Turnock's reputation in Chicago was

of tﬁe best, but he left here so many years ago that whatever
maygiave been true then may not be true now, I merely wish in a
cogéidential way to caution the cfficers to lcok up this party
tqéroughly; he may be all right.

DﬁP Yours very truly,

i
i

TZI‘T' i
RNy
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Eﬂvamker 3 3rdy l914o

¥y desr Siri-
Pamﬂ te 4o @ ekmwlaﬂm the receipt ef

your letter nf Fovember 20th, addre%ﬂd to the Sa cro-\

w

.

tzry pro tem, Mp. If‘e:masr, hﬂ 4+hna ffarm of a *rivﬁlmgad
copmunigation gonserning % ra o #3111 Turnnck ‘}f mkgart, b

Inticma. T 2 bringing this letter to ¥r. !’-amﬂﬂs &t~
tention at once. , ) : | «\; g !

i

Very truly yours, SR ) ;

Acting Exegutive ‘.ani'eﬁg:y .

¥r. D. H. Perkins,
1100 Straps Bullding,
thicage, Illémods,

‘:B
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Docember L6th, 191d.

'uy dear Sir:-

%ith reference to your agplication for we:bership
in the Amsriean Imetitute of Architests, I an ylsasad to advige
you that at the resent msoling 8 the BDoard of Directors you
wera aloiad a wombar of the Institute. Bocause nif tha raquirse
wonts of the present By-laws, this will bscome ef{fcctive danuary
124h, 1923, ‘v

A formal Certificate of Membsrship will be sext 4o
you shortly aiter that date, and in ths meantise vou will receive
wnder separate covar & complete sst of Institute dnzuments.

) May I %ake this opportunity to awssure you that.fha\
offico at the Ootagon is at the s9rvice of svery mexbsr.

Very truly yours,
Asting Execviive Secretxry.

¥r, T, Bill Turmock, , :
Elkhart, Indianas i a

E:B
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COPY TO

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS VN
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C. C@P Y

‘Mareh 5th-19018

Dear Sir:=

I beg o inform you that the Charter of the Indiane Chapter has
been withdrawn by the Bosrd of Directors of the Institute, and the Chap-
ter's existence terminated. In accordance with the vote of the Board of
Directors of the Institute, at its meeting on JanuaryflSth, 1918, the ter-
ritory of the Indiana Chapter is transferred to and héreafter is & part of
the territory of the T1linois Chapter. |

You are therefore reassigned to membership ﬁﬁ‘the Illinois; Chapter
as of Januvery 18th, 1918, and I am notifying the Secretary of the Illinois
Chapter, MNr. Henry K. Holsmen, 1544 E. 5Tth Street, dhicago, Illinois, %o
that effect.

By diresction of the Secretary.

. Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

i

Mr. B, Hill Turnockgd
Bucklen BuildiWg,
Elkhsart, Indisna.

K:VB

Copy to Mr. Helsman

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 30, 1921,

¥y dear }r. Turnocki-

Ag you know, the Institute has recently issued
& charter to the Indisna Chapter, with the State of
Indiens as territory. Under the customary prmedm'a
all Institute members living end prectising in Indians
should be sutametically transferred to the Indiana Chape
ter, from the Illinois Chapler to which they are now ae
signeds

T4 is owr understanding thet your place of regi-
dence and business headguarters insiudes your neme in
the list of those to be formally trensferred, but before
this iz done we would like to have your acknowledgrent of
the aboves

1f the trensfer is mede inmedlately it is my under-
standing, frem the Seoretary of the Illincis Chapter, that
you will remain indebled to the 1111 ois Chapter on ac~ |
count of 35400 for Chepter dues. Will you not give this
your early atteniions

Very truly yours,

4

Exeoutive Secretary.

h
{
i/

Yre Ee mnﬁwi'a:;-ma
Yonger | Bullding,
Elkhert, Indlane

K: V8 ,{i

COPY TO ; \
FILES PRESIDENT | SECRETARY TREASURER
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March 29, 1922.

My dear lr. Turnocki
At the direction of the Secretary, I write o
advise that you heve been transferred, as an Institute
nember in good stending, from the Illinois Chapter to
the Indians Chapter, effective June lst, 1521. The
Secretaries of the tv;a Chapters concerned have been no~
tified escordinglye.
This is m the nature of a routine coammunicaw
tion to eaﬁplote our records in this matter,

Very truly yours,

Txecutive Secretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archive§1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

¥re. E. Hill Turnﬂck’
Honger Bullding,
Elkhart, Indians.

- K:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Decemher 4, 1924,

Dear lire. Turnocki:-

It was with regret thst the Treasurer hed to report to the
Officers and Directors of the Inciltube 2t thelr last meeting s
larze smount shbill in defeult covering payment of dues for the
current yesar. -

The Direstors discussed the nmother seriously as the noney
is needed Lo meeh the bLalance of our oblizations for the year and
worgover it seemed to thenm not quite falr thet members who have
paid their dusc are not only mecting their om obligetions, but
agalsting to pgy the cash expense necessary to supply the Journal,
she., to those members vho have not paid thelr dues. The Directors
passed the following resoclution:

Resolved, thet those members now delinquent for more than
ene year be given unbil February'l, 1926, ‘o mske
paynent in whole, or to rsach some sgreenent with the
Treasurer &8 to [ubure payments. Otherwise the
Institute sud Chapber merbership of each delinquent
ceming wnder this resolution shall be terninated on
darch 1, 1925, upon notice to him from the Secrstary
to thet effect.

1 an sending you this as sn appeal to make e remitiance to the
Treasurcr of $40.00, including the dues for 1924, which, as you know,
ware payable eleven moniths 250.

I trust that you will write me prompitly and slse frenkly if for
any reasén you cannot pay all or sny part of the amount &t the present
meaent.

: foping thet you will do youwr part to help the Treasurer make &
better report at the next meeting of the Board of Directors, I remain,

Sincerely yours,

Treasurer.
Wre T. Bill Turnock,
Monger Pullding,
Elkhm, Inﬂ’

I"G‘ .
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Degember 13tkh,
i1 92 4

Hr. H. H1ll Turnock, architect, o
Konger Building, i ’
Elghart, lodisra.

My dear Turnock: -

I was very sorry %0 learn a few days age from
the A.l.ae hoadwylsrters that thére was ganger of yowr nExe being drop.ed
from the membersiip roll becatse of & two yeors delingvency in the yoy-
Lent of dues, apount log ta/ 40.00.

I have sone m.,itancv in wricing you regarding
this matter but am pxonptaci to do 86 fur (14 tires sakes and becsuse I
air sure I cai ¢o .w:f witnout Jeoperdiziug those fr.umdly rélations which
n&ve exlisted fO? BG LMLy yREIS.

Le cervainly do not wint to lose Joi from the
I.nstltut.@ 01‘ mui..uu vnapbter, tnersfors I hope you ray be abhle upon the
ragedpt ©f Lhis lettyr L0 writs OWl & ChRECK B0 Lis QIessurer o pele
plt your nurg 30 revslin on the mombsraidy roll weers it belongs with
otners Who are houpefel turourn coecosration end exurple of bringlng ths -
prefessicr $6 nigoer stendnrds of efficlency ond accomplicirsnt. -

Bitn thap cessons grectings wna beet wis s, 4
Jincerely yours,

Hobih Bl

HF:EE“
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Fellow Americon lnskifube of Hrshibechs Member  indiawa Stale Board Ffor
{rwber Indiana Soeieby of Archibecks Regisbration of Professional Fnginzers

= [erberk Bl M rehivect -
= Buike s704-10+ 129-FasteMarkel Blrechk -

= = - Indianapolis - Indigna » = -

i e g VA AAm A s AN R AR Y H

ELKHART ARCHITECT DIES

Enoch Hill Turnock Once FPresident
of Indiana “Assoclation. '

" {Special to The Indianapolis News}

FT. WAYNE, Ind,  July 98—
Enoch Hill Turneck, age seventy,
former - president  of the. Indianal
State Association of Architects, died
here late Thursday, the formerhome
of Mrs, Turnock: . They leit their
home at Elkhart nine months ago,
Mr. Turnock undergoing treatment

and an‘operation at Rpchester, Minn:
Complication developed when - the
patient ©was. removed here ‘two
months ago. 5

Mr. Turnock was-born in England;
the son of a carpenter and joiner,
who- brought his;family to! Elkhart
fifty-five years ago. The son re-
turned to Elkhart in .1907, after
spending thirty-sewven years in Chi-
cago and was commissioned to:de-
sign most of the principal munici-
pal, semi-public -~ and  industrial
buildings erected in this clty since
that time, He recently was electe
to fellowship in the American In-
stitute of Architecture. . .

He was a member of various Ma-
sonic orders and of the Presbyterian
church.

Llewellyn Turnock, of Indiana-
polis, is a son. 'There. are three|
other sons and two daughters, chil-
dren of two former marriages.  The
yburial probably will be  at Ft
Wayne.
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Istablished 1891 by Berbert Foliz

Rerhert Bold
@itlary

Bucy G.Thompson
Doward XL Roliz

hompson -

* Indianapolis * nddane

February 2Bth,
1853 0.

lirs. Be C. Kemper, Executive Secretary,
Arerican Institute of Architects,

The 0Octagon,

Weshington, De Go

Deay Hr. Kempals

A% the convention four years &go lir. B. Hill
Purnock, of Blkhart, Indlans, wes elected to fellowship in
the Ingtituie.

lire Turnock died a short time after the re-
caipt of his certificate and his son, lire L. 4. Turnock, of
this city, advises me that in some manner this certificate
was lost in closing up his father's office and business
affalirs.

HUre. Le Ae Turnock is desirous of having
this certificate as evidence of the honor accorded his
father by the Institute and has asked ny advice regarding
his application for a duplicate copy. I voluntesrad %o
teke the patter up with you and trust it may be possible
$0 comply with lir. Turnock's wishes 1n this conunsction.

Lr. Turpock is president of the Indisna
Architects® Registration Board and 2 msmber of the fimm
of Harrison end Turnock, 1001 Architects and Builders
Building, Indiarapolis.

Thanking you for such atbtention &8s you mway
be able to give this matter at your convenience and with
best wishes, I remaln,

Very truly yours,

HF:RB “’Wﬁf% &
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March 5, 1930,

Dear Hr, Feltsz:
Your letter of February 25¢h with regard to the Fellowship

certificats of He, E. Hill Turnock:

AT PO

e have me/precedent for complying with your suggestion,

Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

(Taad have thersfore ordered & duplicate of the Fellowsbip

A
& ->w

certificate, which will be sent to ¥r, L. A&, Turnock as soon
as we can have it properly engrossed.
Please advise Mr, Turnock at some favorable opportunity.

Sincerely yours,

Pxocutive Secretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the %

¥r., Herbert Foltsz,
1037-39 Architects & Builders Building,
Indianapolis, indiana.

Re3

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





